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48. 	I'm now going to read you some statements about general trade issues. 
Please tell me how you feel about each one on a scale of 1 to 7, where "1" 
means you "Totally Disagree" and "7" means you "Totally Agree" (READ AND 
ROTATE FROM X). 

TOTALLY 	 TOTALLY 	(DK/ 
DISAGREE 	 AGREE 	 NS) 

a. 	Even if the Government of Canada 

continues to take part in further 
free trade talks with the U.S. 
and Mexico, there is little hope 
of Canadian concerns being reflected 
in the final agreement 	 7 	8 	13. .17. .19. .14. .18 	3 

__ b. Canadian businesses are not doing all 
they can to take advantage of the 
opportunities available under the 
present Canada-U.S. free trade 
agreement 	 8 	8 	12.. .20. 	.20. .12. .10 	10 

__ c. The federal government should confront 
the U.S. more strongly  on trade disputes, 
even if this may cause other Canadian 
exporters difficulty in the U.S 	3 	4 	6 	11. .18. .22. .31 	4 

__ d. The Canadian Government must be 
involved in the free trade 

discussions with the U.S. and 
Mexico to protect our interests 	5 	2 	4 	7 	14. .16. .49 	2 

e. A free trade deal including Mexico 
won't make much difference to 
Canada because we don't have much 
trade with them now and this won't 
change much with a new trade deal 	19. .16. .16.. .14. .14 	7 	9 	4 

f. Even without the free trade agreement 

between Canada and the United States, 
most of the job losses and industrial 
restructuring that Canada is 
experiencing today would have occurred 
anyway because of changes in the global 
economy 11. .10. .14 .16. .20. .14. .12 4 

END ROTATION 

F. 	DEMOGRAPHICS  

This survey is being conducted by the Angus Reid Group on behalf of the 
Government of Canada. Now, before I let you go, I need to ask you a few 
questions for our statistical calculations. Your answers to all questions 
in the survey are strictly confidential. 

49. 	Which of the following categories does you age fall into? 

18 to 24 years 	 11 
25 to 34 years 	 27 
35 to 44 years 	 21 

• 	 45 to 54 years 	 14 
55 to 64 years 	 13 
65 years and older 	 14 
(Refuse/Not Stated) 	 0 


